Fundamentals Are Strong

•  Shortage of management talent
 •  Higher-caliber talent is aspirant and mobile
 •  Executive management tenures are at an all time low
 •  Focus on corporate governance will create opportunities
 •  Cash compensation of placements will continue to rise

Summary

Strengths
 •  Premier brand name in executive search
 •  Unparalleled group of consultants
 •  Outstanding client base
 •  Strongest balance sheet in the sector

Goals
 •  Capitalize on our strengths
 •  Improve margins and cash flow
 •  Continue to invest in people and initiatives

HEIDRICK & STRUGGLES

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Results

The following is a reconciliation of the company’s actual and pro forma financial information.

The pro forma financial information is included because the company believes that it more accurately reflects its core operations.

Heidrick & Struggles International, Inc.
Consolidated Statements of Operations
(In thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended June 30,

2003

2002

Actual

Adjustments

Pro forma

Actual

Adjustments

Pro forma

Revenue:

Revenue before reimbursements (net revenue)   $ 158,985  $ —   $ 158,985  $ 185,199  $ —   $ 185,199
Reimbursements (1)   11,886   (11,886)   —   13,317   (13,317)   —

Total revenue   170,871   (11,886)   158,985   198,516   (13,317)   185,199

Operating expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits (2)   117,067   (8,016)   109,051   133,170   —   133,170
General and administrative expenses   42,960   —   42,960   56,060   —   56,060
Reimbursed expenses (1)   11,886   (11,886)   —   13,317   (13,317)   —
Restructuring charges (3)   5,500   (5,500)   —   23,169   (23,169)   —

Total operating expenses   177,413   (25,402)   152,011   225,716   (36,486)   189,230

Operating income (loss)   (6,542)   13,516   6,974   (27,200)   23,169   (4,031)

Non-operating income (expense):
Interest income   960   —   960   911   —   911
Interest expense   (90)   —   (90)   (88)   —   (88)
Net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on equity

and warrant portfolio (4)   248   (248)   —   (1,242)   1,242   —
Write-down of long-term investment (5)   —   —   —   (5,000)   5,000   —
Other, net   (1,137)   —   (1,137)   107   —   107

Net non-operating income (expense)   (19)   (248)   (267)   (5,312)   6,242   930

Income (loss) before income taxes   (6,561)   13,268   6,707   (32,512)   29,411   (3,101)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (6)   2,785   (35)   2,750   (11,380)   10,364   (1,016)

Net income (loss)   $ (9,346)  $ 13,303  $ 3,957  $ (21,132)  $ 19,047   $ (2,085)

Basic earnings (loss) per common share   $ (0.52)   $ 0.22  $ (1.17)   $ (0.12)
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding   18,147   18,147   18,074   18,074
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share   $ (0.52)   $ 0.21  $ (1.17)   $ (0.12)
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding   18,147   18,731   18,074   18,074

Salaries and employee benefits margin   73.6%   68.6%  71.9%   71.9%
General and administrative expense margin   27.0%   27.0%  30.3%   30.3%
Effective tax rate   —   41.0%  35.0%   32.8%

(1)  Emerging Issues Task Force (“EITF”) Issue No. 01-14, “Income Statement Characterization of Reimbursements Received for ‘Out-of-Pocket’ Expenses

Incurred,” (EITF No. 01-14) establishes that reimbursements received for certain out-of-pocket expenses should be reported as revenue. Similarly, the